ETAS ID: TM553617

900527372

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

12/17/2019

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dan Hershberg		12/09/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Workhorse Brewing Company, LLC		
Street Address:	250 King Manor Drive		
City:	King of Prussia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19406		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5601755	WORKHORSE BREWING COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4108255426

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4108255223

Email: rwolf@shumakerwilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel M. Wolf

901 Dulaney Valley Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite, 610

Address Line 4: Towson, MARYLAND 21204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-599	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUBMITTER: Rachel M. Wolf, Attorney of Record	
SIGNATURE: /Rachel M Wolf/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT - WORKHORSE BREWING COMPANY#page1.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT - WORKHORSE BREWING COMPANY#page2.tif source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT - WORKHORSE BREWING COMPANY#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0818**

900527372

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (hereinafter referred to as "Agreement"), is entered into as of the 9th day of December, 2019 by and between Dan Hershberg, an individual residing at 1406 S. Leithgow Terrace, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19147 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and Workhorse Brewing Company, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company with its principal place of business at 250 King Manor Drive, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR applied for and obtained and is currently the owner of the federal trademark registration listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, the goodwill therein (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all rights, title and interest that ASSIGNOR may have throughout the world in and to the Trademark and the application and registration thereof, along with the goodwill therein; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, interest and obligations ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark and the application and registration thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for the amount of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, coveys and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademark, including, without limitation (a) ownership in Trademark and the United States Registration thereof, together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark; (b) all income, royalties, profits and damages related thereto; (c) the right to register, prosecute, maintain and defend the Trademark before any public or private agency or registrar; and (d) the right to bring actions, defend against or otherwise recover damages or other compensation for past, present or future infringements, dilutions, misappropriations or other violations related to the Trademark including the right to sue and obtain equitable relief in respect of such infringements, dilutions and misappropriations of the Trademark; and

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute and deliver all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the ASSIGNEE may require in order to vest all ASSIGNOR'S rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark to the ASSIGNEE, and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in possession or control of the ASSIGNOR.

(SIGNATURE FOLLOWS)

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the date first above written.

ASSIGNOR

Loto

Dan Hershberg

ASSIGNEE

Workhorse Brewing Company, LLC By: Patrick van Schie, CEO WITNESS

WITNESS

Liz Madan

Schedule A

MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	CLASS
WORKHORSE	5601755	11/08/2018	032
BREWING COMPANY			1 # 17

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006817 FRAME: 0821